ENROLLED ORDINANCE 176-64

SIXTH AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT
WITH NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC.

WHEREAS, Waukesha County owns a radio tower (the “Tower”) located at 500 Riverview
Avenue, City of Waukesha, Waukesha County, State of Wisconsin {the "Site"); and

WHEREAS, New Cingular Wireless PSC, LLC, currently leases the Tower and ground space at the
Site for operation of a cellular communications facility pursuant to that certain Tower and
Ground Space Lease Agreement dated December 1, 1998, as amended (the “Lease”); and

WHEREAS, New Cingular Wireless PSC, LLC desires to install a redundant emergency power

source and update aged equipment at the Site and to modify the footprint of the ground space
leased at the Site; and

WHEREAS, the County is willing to permit the upgrades, and otherwise amend the Lease
with New Cingular Wireless PSC, LLC without requiring an increase in rent; and

WHEREAS, it is therefore necessary and desirable for the parties to execute an amendment
to the Lease to formalize their agreement.

THE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISGRS OF THE COUNTY OF WAUKESHA ORDAINS thatan
amendment to the Lease, substantially in the form attached hereto, for the Sixth
Amendment to Tower and Ground Space Lease between the County and New Cingular
Wireless PSC, LLC for use of the Tower and surrounding lands, is hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that the Director of Emergency Preparedness or his designee is

authorized to finalize and execute the Sixth Amendment to Tower and Ground Space Lease
and any other documents necessary to effectuate the intent thereof.

File Number: 176-0-068



SIXTH AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT
WITH NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC.

Presented by:
Judiciar Law Enforcement Committee

Peter M. Wolff,‘fChair

S

ichael A, Crowl_ey C/ /
Absent

Tyler J. Foti

stine M. Howard

Darlene M. Johnson

Absent

Jacob LaFontain

%VMM

Larry Nelso

The foregoing legislation adopted by the County Board of Supervisors of Waukesha County,

Wisconsin, was presented to the Coulyty, Executive on: /

Date: /0///9‘949/( ,
Margaret Vﬁrtman County Clerk

The foregoing legislation adopted by the County Board of Supervisors of Waukesha County,
Wisconsin, is hereby:

Approved:

Vetoed:

Date: ;0/1/2.02-/ , W —

Paul Farrow, County Executive

176-0-068



Market: IL/WI

Cell Site Number: WIC159

Cell Site Name: Downtown Waukesha
Fixed Asset Number; 10011988

SIXTH AMENDMENT TO LEASE

THIS SIXTH AMENDMENT TO LEASE (“Sixth Amendment”), dated as of the latter of
the signature dates below, is by and between Waukesha County, Wisconsin, a quasi-municipal
corporation, having a mailing address of 515 W. Moreland Blvd., Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188
(“County”) and New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having
a mailing address of 1025 Lenox Park Blvd NE, 3* Floor Atlanta, GA 30319 (“Lessee”).

WHEREAS, County and Lessee entered into a Lease dated December 1, 1998, as amended
by that certain First Amendment to Lease dated June 26, 2012, as further amended by that Second
Amendment to Lease dated June 5, 2015, and Third Amendment to Lease dated October 19, 2018,
as further amended by that certain Fourth Amendment to Lease Agreement dated June 11, 2020,
and as further amended by that certain Fifth Amendment to the Lease Agreement dated April 26,
2021 whereby County leased to Lessee certain Premises, therein described, that are a portion of
the Property located at 500 Riverview Avenue, Waukesha, WI 53188 for use as a cellular
communications facility ("Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, among other things, the Agreement requires that modifications and
improvements to the Communication Facility desired by Lessee that would result in additional
equipment, change space requirements or change configuration, placement or number of antennas
or feedlines are subject to the County’s prior approval, and may result in demand for increased
rent or other modification of Agreement terms; and

WHEREAS, Lessee desires to modify the footprint of the Premises and various related
easements and to change, modify or relocate various equipment, antennas and/or feedlines on the
Communication Facility, which the County is willing to approve so long as the Agreement is
otherwise amended as required hereby, and;

WHEREAS, County and Lessee, in their mutual interest, wish to amend the Agreement as
set forth below accordingly.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, County and Lessee
agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Modification of Leased Premises. Exhibit A-3 of the Agreement is modified to
incorporate the changes to the Premises and related easements as described in Exhibit A-4
attached hereto.

2. Additional Equipment Modification. County consents to the installation and operation
of the additional equipment described on the attached Exhibit B-4 (the “Additional
Equipment™). County’s execution of this Sixth Amendment will signify County’s approval

Referred on: 09/09/21 File Number: 176-0-068 Referred to: JU 2



of Exhibit B-4, Exhibit B-4 hereby supplements Exhibit B-3 to the Agreement with respect
to approved equipment upon the Premises.

3. Other Terms and Conditions Remain. In the event of any inconsistencies between the
Agreement and this Sixth Amendment, the terms of this Sixth Amendment shall control.
Except as expressly set forth in this Sixth Amendment, the Agreement otherwise is
unmodified and remains in fulf force and effect. Each reference in the Agreement to itself
shall be deemed also to refer to this Sixth Amendment.

4. Capitalized Terms. All capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same
meanings as defined in the Agreement.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused their properly authorized
representatives to execute and seal this Sixth Amendment on the dates set forth below.

“COUNTY”
Waukesha County, Wisconsin,
a quasi-municipal corporation

By:
Name:
Title:
Date:

“LESSEE”
New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company

By: AT&T Mobility Corporation
Its: Manager

By:
Name:
Title:
Date:

Referred on: 09/09/21 File Number: 176-0-068 Referred to: JU 3




LESSEE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF )
) ss:
COUNTY OF )
Onthe_ dayof in the year ____ before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for
said state, personally appeared , personally known to me or proved to me on
the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the of AT&T Mobility Corporation, the

Manager of New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company described herein and
that the instrument was signed on behalf of the limited liability company, authority of the limited liability
company and that he./she acknowledged this instrument to the be the free act and deed of the limited liability
company.

Notary Public:
My Commission Expires:

COUNTY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF WISCONSIN )
) ss:
COUNTY OF WAUKESHA )

On this day of » 2021 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Gary
Bell, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the Director of
Emergency Management for Waukesha County described herein and that the instrument was signed on
behalf of Waukesha County, he being authorized to do so, for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public:
My Commission Expires:

Referred on: 09/09/21 File Number: 176-0-068 Referred to: JU 4



EXHIBIT A-4
Description of Premises

The Property is described and/or depicted as follows:
500 Riverview Avenue, Waukesha, W1

Tax ID No. WAKC1000983

PROPOSED LEASE AREA DESCRIPTION

THAT PART OF THE WEST HALF OF THE SOUTH EAST QUARTER OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 7
MORTH, RANGE 19 EAST DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER
OF LOT 27 IN GRIFFIN HEIGHTS ADDITION TO WAUKESHA THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 41 MINUTES
J0 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID GRIFFIN HEIGHTS EXTENDED NORTHERLY,
362.87 FEET, THENCE SQUTH 86 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 28 SECONDS WEST, 691.26 FEET TO THE
POINT OF BEGINNING, THENCE SOUTH 03 DEGREES 26 MINUTES 45 SECONDS EAST, 25.00 FEET:
THENCE SOUTH 86 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 26 SECONDS WEST, 35.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 03
DEGREES 26 MINUTES 45 SECONDS WEST, 2500 FEET; THENCE NORTH 8B DEGREES 28 MINUTES
26 SECONDS EAST, 35.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, CONTAINING &75.00 SQUARE FEET,
ALL IN THE CITY OF WAURKESHA, WISCONSIN.

PROPOSED 12" ACCESS EASEMENT DESCRIPTION

THAT PART OF THE WEST HALF OF THE S0UTH EAST QUARTER OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 7
NORTH, RANGE 19 EAST DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER
OF L.OT 27 IN GRIFFIN HEIGHTS ADDITION TO WAUKESHA THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 41 MINUTES
30 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID GRIFFIN HEIGHTS EXTENDED NORTHERLY,
382.87 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF THE AFORESAID LEASE AREA EXTENDED
EASTERLY; THENCE SOUTH 88 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 26 SECONDS WEST, 726,75 FEET TO THE
NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE AFORESAID LEASE AREA; THENCE SDUTH 03 DEGREES 26 MINUTES
45 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID LEASE AREA, 11,00 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING, LYING 8.00 FEET ON EACH SIDE OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBEC CENTERLINE; THENCE
SOUTH 88 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 28 SECONDS WEST, 46.07 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 43 DEGREES
24 MINUTES 45 SECONDS WEST, 79.44 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 03 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 19
SECONDS EAST, 3503.56 FEET, THENCE 30UTH 52 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 27 SECONDS EAST, 39,92
FEET, THENCE NORTH B2 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 23 SECONDS EAST, 178.82 FEET, THENCE SOUTH
75 DECGREES 10 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST, 163.64 FEET, THENCE NORTH 86 DEGREES 16
MINUTES 52 SECONDS EAST, 261.69 FEET; THENCE NORTH 60 DEGREES 27 MINUTES 37 SECONDS
FAST, 80.66 FEET; THENCE NORTH 48 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 48 SECONDS EAST, 137.56 FEET TO
A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF GRIFFIN HEIGHTS ADDITION TO WAUKESHA, SAID POINT ALSO
BEING 7THE POINT OF TERMINATION, CONTAINING 15,617.98 SQUARE FEET, ALL IN THE CITY OF
WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN.

PROPOSED 5" UTILITY EASEMENT DESCRIPTION

THAT PART OF THE WEST HALF OF THE SOUTH EAST QUARTER OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 7
NORTH, RANGE 19 EAST DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER
OF LOT 27 IN GRIFFIN HEIGHTS ADDITION TO WAUKESHA THENCE NORTH OO0 DEGREES 41 MINUTES
30 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID GRIFFIN HEIGHTS EXTENDED NORTHERLY,
362.87 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF THE AFORESAID LEASE AREA EXTENDED
EASTERLY; THENCE SOUTH 86 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 26 SECONDS WEST, 728,75 FEET TO THE
NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE AFORESAID LEASE AREA; THENCE SOUTH 03 DEGREES 28 MINUTES
45 SECONDS EAST ALCNG THE WEST LINE OF SAID LEASE AREA, 2.50 FEET TO THE POINT CF
BEGINNING, LYING 2.5 FEET ON EACH SIDE OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED CENTERLINE; THENCE
SOUTH 86 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 26 SECONDS WEST, 48.44 FEET, THENCE S0UTH 43 DEGREES
24 MINUTES 45 SECONDS WEST, 86.44 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 03 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 19
SECONDS EAST, 353.75 FEET, THENCE NORTH 82 DEGREES 18 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST,
191.25 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 82 DEGREES 09 MINUTES 45 SECONDS EAST, 84.27 FEET TO THE
POINT OF TERMINATION, CONTAINING 3,827.49 SQUARE FEET, ALL IN THE CITY OF WAUKESHA,

WISCONSIN.

Referred on: 09/09/21 File Number: 176-0-068 Referred to: JU

5



TR g p——
-

N
ra
s
&
ASPHALT PARKIG LOT I
T e 8
5 85p0sT W BIND
a e I
TEFERENCE LNE
e e 0 T
] YL 00 ,
~ROPOSED o FRANE(STAKER] “ez
Bt
3 FROFOSED SHELHER
(5ThKER) ~TREE UHE
R »
I el SRR W AL e e
o §3=*“‘-‘W"§mm 12" ACoESS EASNENT b -
AL - PO OF BECHING E e
S V. PROPOSED ACUESS EASCMENT -
’ B R 2, == o s

N e
’/’f—- “)7
o G
L (g i

B
R
-

EXISTING SHELTER

FUALE: 1" = 10
00 0 10 il

Referred on: 09/09/21 File Number: 176-0-068 Referred to: U 6




Referrad on: 09/09/21

File Number: 176-0-068

Referred to; JU

7



Exhibit B-4

GENERATOR PROJECT
SITE NAME: DOWNTOWN WAUKESHA
SITE #: WI0159
AT&T FA: 10011988
NEW STANDBY GENERATOR AT | i
AN EXISTING WIRELESS FACILITY

PROJECT SUMMARY 2 Hg
oy E =
Wen ”
SITE LOCATION: 400 AVERVIEW AVENUE w® o MR
WAKESHA, W1 53156 28 = =g
COUNTI WAUKESHA E = B =
SITE HUMBER: 10011988 (W0153) S E
TAX PARGAL NUWRER.  WAKGtODDD.83 ik ;
JURISDIETION: I OF WARESIA p
T n 2
7] =
LATITUDE: 43.021857" S B
LONGITUOE: ~B6.233678 DRAWING INDEX "I
£} cusromersappuca:  Arer womLYY conpameTioN = — A
: HopHER At 5201 g ‘ SHEET # SHERT DRSCRIPTION
' - T " . : ., =] TWILE_SHEET
2 [l Aren o comstrucrion: aranor . = | TN-T | GENEAL BOIES
" (I} occurmer tee: UNMANNED P : . SIE LA
=N aoa cowumee:  rasure 15w o o . L . FOURDATION DETALS
3 FGIt HUStAN MBTATION . ! : 7. 1 HEGIRGN. Brials
- semeacks: 160, A ELECTRICAL & GROUNDING DETARS,
£ ) SPEC SHEETS
: A&E FRM: IEﬁ])Ggu::’)MER‘ st amo X \ . - i e EIGNATURE DATE ]
H CONTACT: PR GO E - T || _cermice_consT. moR:
? PHONE: (918} 5AT-4520 ;“'::F VENDOR CONST. WGR:
. e : R il
5[] eroveet wannoer:  generaL pvmics - : ; i . :
: 5400 WILLAWSOUNG PLAZA, SURE 220 i SR . FROPERTY OWNER:
H LOUSVILLE, Y 40722 . . ] - & CONTRACTOR
g conmer: DONNIE FENSLEY ! : )
1| e {502) 208970 LA . - L S —
HO SCALE 1 | P ACCEPTED- WITH OR NO COMWENTS. CONSTRUCTION MAY PROCEED
= e NOT ADGEPTED  RESOLVE GONNENTS AMD RESVGHIT 2
ACCEATANCE HOT STITUTE, AR v
CODE COMPLIANCE SCOPE OF WORK DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS %&@mﬁwﬁsmﬁmi&:ﬂ%i Esnm&%%%é S 5 E’{\
v RACTOR 2
5 A e kT FERICRMED AND ATERIMLS INSTALLED THE 5,00, FOR THIS PROJECT IS TO INSTILL A STAHDGY KL DRAYMGS CONTAINED HEREH b s ECHELAHCE, WM, COMTARTV SOUROAIONS, e | YL/
| SRR s e, || B BT SO A el VAR S e
s o s b 1O BE CONSTRUED TO RERUT WORK NOT QROUND ON 4 POUREO-H-PLACE GONCREIE PaD. DINENSIONS AND CONDFIONS GN THE JOB STTE AKD CALL WISCONSIN ONE CALL e G5
5 L THERE WEL DE NG CHAMGE WY THE SIZE OR WEIGHT SHALL IMWEOIATELY HOTIFY THE ENGIHEER N WRITIHG 800) 242-8511 l e,
H LG e S SYRUETURE. OF AHY DISCREFAMCIES EEFORE PROCEEDING WITH (800) 242- ) S
3 STRUCTURA BG 2015 CEHERATIR OMENSIONS: 843Le38"Wab2.5 THE WORG CF B RESPONSIRE FOR Sae. CALL 3 WORKING DAYS s,
3 vy iy STALL NEW ATS ) COMLOK. s BRFORE TOU DIGE ELp
b AT e 0y HSTAL (2) NEW 204 BAEAKERS. o 0o oes i

Referred on: 09/09/21 Flle Number: 17 Referred to: JU



w1

[

IOTES TO SUBCON TOR:

mE SENENAL SUICONTRACTOS. MUST VERFY ALL DIMEASIONS, CCNOITICNS JND ELEVATIOHS

CENERAL NOTES:

1

This PROFOSAL (7170 THE ADDITION OF & NZH GENCRATOR Dnt A CONCRETE 4D 0.4

OE RESOL) waTH
mEm ALL WORK SHILL BE PERFORMED I A WORKMANLIKE WANHER IN ACCORDANCE WITH
AGGEPTED CONSTRUGTION PRACTICES,

T8 THE ITEATICH OF THESE BRAWINGS TO BHOW THE COMPLE TED INSTALLATION. THE
SUBCOMTRAGTON SHAL 58 RESFONSUILE FOR A TEMRORARY BRAGKOL SHOITHO, TIER FORM
WORK, ETC. IH. WITH ALL HATIONAL, STATE, AN LOGAL ORDINAHEES, T0 BAFELY
EXECUTE ALL WORK A SHAL. BE AESPONSIMLE FOR SAME. ALL WORM SHALL DE N
ACCURDANGE VITH LOGAL, CODES,

TIE SUBCOATRACTOR SHALL UBE ADECUATE NUVDER OF SHILLED WORIKHAN WHO ARE
THOROUGHLY TAANGIE ANC EXPCRENCED I THE NECESSARY CRAFTS AND WD ARE

FADILITY CONSISTRIL OF AN EQUIMENT SHELTER
ANDTONE]

R,

‘THE FROPOSED FACKITY WILL BE UNMAKNED AND DOES HOT IEGUIRE POTADLE WATER OF
SEWER SERVICE,

THE PROPOSED FACKITY 13 UNMANNED AND 1S HOT FORHLIAN HABITAT. o
HANDICAP ACCESS 13 REQUSRED).

OCCUPANGY 15 LIAITED TO
PELMOTH B ATST TECIBICINAS,
D NEISE, SHCKE,
SUTBOOH STORABE ALD SOLID RASTE :umnwm!ms 10T PROPOSED.

ALL MATERIAL SHALL BE FURNISHED AND WORK 511ALL BE PERFORMED [ ATCORDANCE WiTH
THE FROJECT SPECIFICATIONS,

COMPLETELY FAMILLAR WITH THE
PERFORMAHCE OF THE War,

GOMSTRLCTION SUBCONTRACTGR AGREES THAT IN ACCORDANCE WITH GENERALLY ACCEPTED
GOHSTRUCTION PRACTICES, CONETRUCTICH BUBCONTRACTOR WILL BE REQUIRED TO ASSUME
FDLE AND COMFL, ¥ FOR JOB 81T THE COURSE OF
CONSIRLGTION GF THE FRGUEST, IKCIUGING THE SAFETY O ALL PERSOHS APRs P

THAT THIE T SHALLLE MADE TG MYMMML\’NDMOIBEIMTEUM
HORUAL WORKBNG HOURS AR

DEMNIFY AND HOLE DESKON ENGINZER HARMLESS FROM ANY AND ALL LIBILITY. m R
ALLEGED, N EORHEGT-OM WATH PERFORMANGE OF WORK ONTHIS PROUECT,

SITEGROLNEING SHAW SOWPLY ¥TH ATAT WIRELESE SERVICES TECHNISAL SPECIFIGATIONS
FOR PACILITY GROUNDING FOR CELL S1TE STANDARDS, LATERT EOITIGH, AL COELY WITH ATAT
TOHYERS GROUNDING CHECHLIT, LATEST VERSIOM, W1IEN NATIORAL AND LOEAL GROUNDING
GODED AHE WERE STRINGENT THEY SHALL GOVERH, GROUNDING SIALL DE COWPALETED BEFCRE

ALL WORK SHILL COMPLY WITH OSHA AND STATE SAFETY RECRMREMENTS. PROCEDURES FOR

THE PROTELTION EF EXCAVATIONS, EXISTING COMSTRUS TIOH AND UITILITIES SHALL BE

ESTAELISHED FRIORTO FOUNDATION INBTALLATIG, 1 TEAPOR/AY LIGHTING AN WARKING 18

REQURED 8Y THE FEDE AL AVIATION

BONSELIY 10 ANNT AN T HEGESSARY LIGHTS AWD NOTE THE PAORER ALTHORITES I
(B EVENT OF APHOBLEIL

ALL WORK SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED |N ACCOUDANCE WITH ALLLGCAL, STATE, AW FEDERAL
CODES DR URDINAMCES, THE HOST STRNGENT GODE WILL APPLY [N THE CASE OF
DISCREPAMCEES OR OIFFERENGRS I THE GOILE RECUREMENTS.

ANY DAMNGE TO THE ARIAGENT PROGIPERTIES WILL BE CURREGTED AT THE

E DHHAGE CAUSED BT THE
CGNETRUCTION OPERATION,
SHALL

SIE L PERMITS
REGINRED FOR GONSTAVTION.

BUECONTRACTOR SHALL RENOYE AL TRASH AND DEHRIS FROM THE 5ITE CH A DAILY BABIS.
INPORMAYIOH Srdal Ot¢ THESE DRAWINGS

SITEOMHER, 8. NETIFY ATAT OF ANY

PRIORTO

SPECIFICATIONS:

A

GEHERAL

AND POWER AL EQUIPMENT WATI ATAT AND:
EQUIFNENT SLIARLIETE FRIGR TO INSTALLATICH,

COORCMATE LOCATION AND REQUIREMENTS FOR ELECTISCAL AHD: TELEPONE SERVIGE S WATH

THE PROPETY REPRESENTATIVE, KTAT AHD UTILITY COMPANIES, ROUTIHG OF GONTAIE MAY BE:
HOBIFIED 70 HEET 6ITE REQUIRELENTS: EXACT GONGIRY 0TI T 88 QRTERHINED 1 T

ALL WIRING ARD ZUUIPMENT SHOWN ON ELECTTHCAL SHEETS SHALL BE FURNISHED AMD
PORTION G HLE:

UHRTERRLIPTED ELECTRICAL SERVICE FOR

THE CONTRACTOR OR BIDDER SHALL DEAR THE RESAOMEBILITY OF NOTIFYING {INWRITING}
ATATS REPREEENTATIVE OF AHY GORFEICTS PRIDR 10 THE euamsﬁ\mckcwmcmﬂs
P Ot PESFORMANCE OF WORK, [N THE EVENT OF DISCREPANCIES THE

S5ALL PRICE THE HORE CORTL WORK, |

OTIEAWISE,

ALL FLOGRE WHERE PENETRATIONS ARE NECQUIRED IN BUILDHG ARE TO BE CONE DRILLED AND
THEW FREFRGOFED,
oo

FFCVIOE PLLL J0) AND JINCTION B sucH
HOUGEE NI THE EQUNALENT 7 rwnmsnasmmmnsummnuensr ™
COHDUNT

ER AND COHRTROLAMDIC)

AL POWY RN EE TYPE %
DEGHEES CELMUS, UNLESS HOTED OTHERWISE,

CONDLNT BENDS SHALL 8E MADE B ACCDACANGE VATH NEG TABLE MB-10. NO RIGHT,

DEVICE CTHER THAH STANCARD GONDUIT ELBOWS WITH 12* MINUAUM INS0E SWEERS FOR ALL
CONDUITS 2* RALARDAR,

POWER WIRING $12E SHALL T BE SMALLER THAH #1200,

AL WU SHALL BE COFPER, ALUMINUM WILL NOT IE ACCERTABLE.
AL POWER C1ROUITS SHALL CONTAIN A GROUND WIRE.

FHASE HATUNDS TO DE USED AT POWER CONDUETOR TERMIMATONS.

CONTRACTOR SMALL ENSURE IHTEORITY 18 MAWTAINED WHEN INSTALLING CONDUIT AHDWIRING.

NSTALL BULL STRING 1N ALL CONDUY,

FOR ROCFTOR INSTALLS AN DUALD-OUTS, CONDUTTS SIDE BUILDING AR O RODF SHALL BE

ROS, LINLESE OTHERWIEE NOTED. FOR RAW LAWD SITES AND COLOCATES, PYG SCHEOLLE 0
SHALL BE USHIZED L

AAINTAR MINKAUM 107 VERTICAL AND 107 HORIZOHTAE, SEPERATION FHOM ANT MECHANICAL
A8 PIPING.

THE INSTALLATION OF THE \WORS DEscmuEDuwmnﬁaem

EXPEHSE 1O THE SATIBFAGTION GF THE LANDOWHER AND THE EHOIHEER.

THE COMPLETE A1 PACKASE INCLUGES THESE CONSTRGTIGN DRAWINGS ALUNG WITH THE
SPEGIFICATICNS. SUBCONTRAGTOR 13 RESPONSIILE FINt REVIEW OF TOTAL LD FACHAOE FRIOR
TOBDEUEHITTAL.

DULLONTILACTOR BHALL VERUFY LOEATION OF ALL EXJSTRIG UTILITIZS WITHIN CONSTRUCTION
LIMITS PRIOR TC COHSTRUCTION,

wE U THE SITE AT
ALL TIMES, EILT AND EROSION OGHTREL SHALL BE MAINTAED ON THE DOWHSTREAM SI0E OF

THE SITE AT ALL TIMES. ANY DAMAGE T3 ADJACENT PROPERTIES WWILL BE CORRECTED AT THE
FUBCONTRACTOR'S EXFENSE.

CLEARUING F TREES AND VEGETATION OM THE RITE SJIDULD BE HELD 70 A NBSBAL CHLY THE
TREES NECESSARY FOR CONSTRUCTION OF T1/E FACAITES S1IALL BE REMOYED. AHY ONAGE
TO PROPERTY QUTSIDE TIHT LEASED PROPEATY S1IALL

v
ECAPHENT, CABLEE MO VIRTEVER CLOE 16 NECESSARY Stk PRCVIDED A9 AEQURED O
TRIGAL SERMSE, TEMFORARY SERVICE FACILITICS, - RECURED ATAY T,
SIA4L HOT BF DISCONNECTED OR REMCVED LRTIL NEW SERYICE.
ORISHTAFION, IF ANY BERVICE OR ST MUST usmmrmuvlan.muwmmnsmL
REGUEST PERMIGSION 1N WIRIND STATING T AT, Tl £TC, THE SEAVICE Vil
lmzmmznmmamnr D, THE REQUEST SHALL BE MADE RSLPF CEsT Tz PO
ROPER GE ALK E R BE OBFAINED FROM THE
R e RE R ERRUPTING ELECTRICAL SERCE,

EOORMIMATE NEVY WOSK WATH OTHER TRADES AHD YERFY EXISTING CONDTIONS TO 4V0ID

T
15 10 BE RELOCATED; REGARIHLESS OF WHICH WAS FirtST STALLED,

THE INSTALLATION MUST OGP ¥ WITH NEG NG ALL FEDERAL, STATE ANL LOGAL RULES AND
REQULATIONS

THE DILANINGS ARE ARARKATIC AN INDICATE THE OENERAL ARRARGEMENT OF STSTENS
HD EGUIPKENT UNLEES DTHERMSE mﬁmarwmslm annmu.s EXATT ECUNPMENF

AL SUITABLE SORROW MAVERMAL FOR BA G FLL TO THE SITE SHALL BE INCLUDEU N THE 610,
EXCESS TGPSOIL AHD UNSUITABLE MATERIAL SHALL I DSSPOSED OF OFF EITE AT LOGATIONS
APPROVED BiY GOVERKING MBENCIES FRIGR 0 DISFUSAL.

BEEDING AND WACHING OF THE SITE WILL BE ACCOMPLAIED AS SOON AS FOSEILE AFTER
GOMPLETION OF IHE SITE DEVELGPKENT, TIE SUGCONTRACTOR 13 RESAONSIDLE FOR
PROVIDGNG AND URTAINING ACECLUATE DOVER OF VEQETATICH OVER THE BITE FOR A GHE,
VEAR PERIOD,

PERMITS;

e JHING THE
COST OF ALL REQUIRED PERMITS, wsﬁzmma.cbﬁnncmea TS,

FECORD DRAWINUS: KANTAIN ARECORD OF ALL CIIANGES, SUBST IUTONSITWEEN Work S

<
AL B FURRED OV T THE COMSTRUCTIOR MAAOER UPCH COHPLETION OF THE PEOLEET.

I T)IE PLANS SHOW EORIE HMGIV SUDSURFACK §THUG IUHED, ABDVE GHOUNU ATHUCIUREE
SNBIOR EXISTING UTUITIES BEEVED TO BE N THE WORKING AREA, IT 1t THE RESPOMSIBILITY OF
1O VERIFY ALL UTILLTIES, IPELINES #HD OTHER STRUGTURES 8HOWN OR
HOT SHOWN ON THESE PLANS, TH STOR SHALL CONTAGT OME CALL NUMBER €N T-1
EEF QR INGOING OR B T0 EXSTHOYTILITIES SHALL EE REPAFED TO TIE
SATISTACTION OF THE OWHER AND EXINEER AT THE SUBCONTRACIOR'S EXPENSE.

Roferred on: 09/09/21

ROUTING SHALL bt
m&cmms FHOMATARS REPRESENTATIVE.

GONTRACTOR SHALL PAY ALL PERVITS AND FERS REQUIRED,

ALL MATERALS SIALL O FLRSIIED A0 WO S+ALLOE FERFORMED LYACOOTDANGE Wil
THE APPLICADLE:
2,031 IAMERICAN HATIOMAL WSITUTE)
BASTH CNER It SCEAEY FOm TETAG RATERIALSY
aETL FLECIRICAL TESTING 'y
d.IcEA (WSLILATED £ABLE SHOINEERS ASSOCIATION)
%, [EEE
Loy

(NATIONAL TIOARD OF: FIRE LNOERWRITERS]
5. NEST
AR

LIFPA
[T IUMDERYHIERS LABORATORY)

GOHTRAGTOR BHALL RENEW PLAN, DETAILS AND SPECIFICATICNS [N DETAL AND ADAIST MOMK
10 CONFOTUA WiTH AGTUAL SITE NG SO THAT ELECT RIGAL BEVICES AND EGLIPMENT
‘WILL BE FRUPERLY LOCATED AINQ FEALILY ROCESSIOLE, LAY ES LISTED WIAATERIALLISTS O
CTOH SHALL PROVIDE HS N

Zaons SITE CONDITHOHS, I ADOITION,
O 84 NECESSARY MATETHALS T0HINSTALL EQUIPMENT FURNIGHED b7
ATET OR 116 SUPPLIERG. Ak TS ROT SPECIFICALLY MEHTICONED HEREIR R SHOWN ONTHE
CONERAGT DIAWINGS, BLIF WHICH ARE OBVICUSLY NECESSARY 10 MAKE A COHPLETE WORKIHG
INSFALLATION, SHALL B NCLURED.

Flle Number: 176-0-068

AL 1N PLENUM TO PE PLERUN RATEDR OR i METALUC FLEX (LIQLROTITE)
COMDLNY,
EourenT;

EOUIPKENT/PARTS OONWECTED Y01 EXS NG PANELS, DUOTS, ETG, SHALL AXTCH THE
CHATASTERIBIIGS (VC, €, A) OF THAT ECUIPMENT,

QROUNDING,

ALL EQUIFKENT SURFACES TO BE 0ONDED 1O GROUNUING SYSTEM SHALL BE STRIFPED OF ALL
PAINT AHD DNT. COMNECTIONS T0 WARIOUS METALS SHALL BE OF A TYPE A T0 NDT CALSE A
GRLVANIO O CORROSIVE REACTION. AREA BHALL BE AEPAINTED FOLLOWNG BONRIY!

Ay METAY

EENERAL DYNAMICS

WI0159

FA: 10011988

STIE #

DOWNTOWN WAUKESHA

VOLLWKSTURG PLAZA
LOUIBYILLE, K 40222

WAUKESHA, W1 53188

500 RIVERVIEW AVENUE

L
BROUNDIN SYSTEM,

EXERIOR, MCVE BRADE OROUN nNNEcnurssuma!FunMs»Env«mM.nem
FROTECTIVE COATING. OF ANT/-OXIDS COMPOUND,

1S8UED FOR:

AT
31/%

AL HATERIALS AHD LABDR REGUIRED FOR THE BROUNDING BYSTEM A%

PLAYGE AND GLTALLS, AHD AS DESGHIBEL HEREM SHALL BE FURNISHED IV THRS
UMLESS DTHERWVISE ROTED.

EACT LOPATION OF GROUND CONNEQTION POINTS SHALL BE DSTERMINED [N RELD. ADIRT
LOGATIGNS INDIGATED OH FLANS ACEOREING TO ACTUAL EDUIPMENT LOCATIONS T0 KEEP THE
ROUND CONHECTIONS CABLES AS SHORT ASPOSSILE,

PHOVIDE ALL ELECTRCAL BY.
EDIMON OF JHE HATIONAL ELESTRIC COOE AND IHE CURFENT awmwrmﬂu\mwu.

ELEGTRIG SAFETY GOOE, HONTING JUMI'ERS WITH APPROVED GROUND FITTiNGY SHALL RE
IHETALLED AT ALL RACEV/AYS, EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURES, PULL BQXES, ETC. T MANTAN
GROUNG CONTINUNTY WHERE REQUIRED DY CODL.

ALL EQUIPHENT GROUND CONDUCTORS SHALL BE TIN ECATED, 22 V3 COPPERUNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWING:

INSPECTIDNDORIMENTAT IO,

TIE GOHTRACTOR, UPON COKPLENION OF HES VORK, SHALL FREVIDE AS-BUILT BRAWINAS,
INFORMATION BHOGULD B2 QIVEN 6 THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR F2R HCLUSION 1N FIRAL
AS-BURLT SURVEY DOCUMENTS TO DE GIVEN 16 THE OWHER,

SHALL SUPPLY TOTHE CONAL
HECEFTIITY {IAAX, 5 CHRISL

JUELECTRGAL ISPECTION SHALLBE HALE SYAN SPECTIO AGENCY APPOVED BY ATKTS
REPRESENTATIVE, ALLINSPECTIC)
COMPANY APPROVAL.

CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE ATS NG AY NSTALLATION AND
INSPECTED DY OTHENRS TQ EHSURE THAT UL LISNHO FOR THAT EQUAPMENT IS NGT YOIDED.,

Refarred to: JU

W

"ll%l‘




O
{E) ATHT A/C BREAKER PANEL/MANUAL TRANSFER SWITCH

INTERCEPT (E} CONDUIT AHD CONDUCTORS AND RE-ROUTE PHROUGH
HEW ATS (:30"-0"). COORDIMATE PATH WITH COHSTRUCTION MANAGER

(E) ATAT AC LOAD CENTER

NEW ATAT UNDERGROUND GENERATOR CONQUIT ROUTE (£40°-D7),
GONTRAGTOR TO LOCATE (€} UTIUTIES PRIOR TO EXCAVATION.

(E) ATET 1004 SUB-PANEL

GEMNERATOR KEYED NOTES:

NEW ATAT ZBKW DIESEL GENERATOR W/ SOUND ATTEKLATED ENCLOSURE,
HERGEHGY TANK OM A CONCRETE PAD.
SEI: ATTACHED SHEETS & S=1.

FUEL FilL SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH SPILL COMTROL, WITH A SOUD FILL
COMNETTIN, AXD ¥ATH OYERFILL PREVENTION. HEENERAL DYNAMICE
FUEL TANK NORMAL AND EMERGEWCY VENTS SHALL TERMWATE AT LEAST

12'=0" ABOVE THE ADJACENT GRADE. H B0 YMLLWMEDURG PLAZA.
LGUISVILLE, KY 40222

NFFA 704 PLACARD AND OTHER SIGMAGE.

AIS/EQUVIPMFNT, KEYED NOTES;
FIRE EXTINGUISHER, (2A-200C OR AFPROWED EQUAL) FER IFC 306.3 I
FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABMMNET (RFC-7000 OR APPROVED ECUAL), MOUNTER

]
O BUILDING WALL OR LTILTY FRANE PER IFC 808.0 & 2
(5"~ E) g 3 3
LI
EMERGENGY SHUTRFF SHITCH. MOUNT 7O DUILDIMO WALL OR LTILITY £ 4 g
FRAME PER IFC ROB.9 {5—-0" UAX AGCVE GRADE) g = B B
MEW ATS W/ GMROCK MOUNTED ON NEW UTIITY FRANE HHISTRUT RaNS ] E &
WITH 36" FRONT CLEARANCE. SEE SHEET £-3, * =
ISTING. 12° GATE NEW UTIUTY FRAME WITH UNISTRUT RALS. SEE SHEET 03, EJ ﬁ ‘a E:
<
EASTHG 124'0" CHMHEY o g GF
&
R Q
H A
- EOGATOR SEeViCe T, VHRIFY THE. IOCATION OF EHSTAG [
CATIO!
e UADERGROUND UTILITES FRIDR TO GONSTALCTION. PRGN, 1EHsW851
ES i CHECK'E’DD\’I

" SEE SHEETS €1 & E-2 FONM CONDU & WRING
EXISTHG CABLE TRAY SPECIFICATIONS/SIMILE. UNE DWAGRAM,

CHANOE ORUERS WAL NOT BE ASCERTED FOR
WRAPPROVED WORK.

RE: 3/E—1 FOR UTLMTY TRENCH DETAKS.

CONTRACTOR TO PURCHASE THE EXCEL SOM "DIESEL
— PROPOSED ATAT 4'10°
GEMERATOR COMBO PACK® P/N: ATT=DCCP -RC-BXIT AND
GEMERATOR LEASE AREA gt

L PLACE THEMW OM THE SMiE PER ATET SIANDARDS,
~ EXISTING ICE BRDGE PROPOSED ATAT 410"

OCRETE PAD AL EELOW GRADE CONDUIT
CASTIHE PLATFORN RE; SHEET 5-1 70 BE SCHEDULE 40 PG
3'=B%18'-0 UNLESS OTHERMISE.

i S
mru,,ug)%j./z
R L

SITE PLAN

1"=100"
o

3

Referred an 09/09/21 Tile Fumber: 17&0068 2 R e T = e



FINAL SITE DESIBH 15 THE RESPONSIBILYY OF THE SITE DONTRACTOR.
5 NﬁTEI! DTNER’MSE COHCRETE SHANL REACH A MINIUM GCOMPRESSE
Psl N suas 240

i—ﬂl.FILINE OF GENERATOR FODTPAINT

REINFOACING BAR GRID OR §E WHF WIRE MESH
RE: 2/S—1 FOR SIZE AHD SPAGNG FOUNDATION ONLY.

UHLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE ASTH A-813, GRADE
B0 DEFORMED BARS.

UKLESS KOTED OTHERWISE, ALL DHAII.IME FABR\M“ON MD FLACIHO OF
REMFORCING. STEEL SHAIL COKFORM TANDARE PRAZTICE FOR
QEIMUNG REINFORCED CONCRETE srnucrum (mt )

—= PROVIDE ADDITONAL 5 . AL BAR SPLICES SIALL BE CLASS ‘8" TEMSION SPLICED, UNLESS NOTEN OTHERWISE.
U-BARS, IYFICAL AT EACH
END OF STUB-UP AREA . CHAMFER ALL EXPUSED EXTERNAL CORNERS. OF CONGRETE WITH A 574"t

CHAAFER, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

LECTRICAL STUA-! ARER . FIRSHED SLAB 10 B LEVEL & 1/¢%
r:mmmwm SIZE & PLAGEN! 4 (GENERAL DYNAMICS|
VT, GENERICH. HAUEATURERS DRAUHDS . FLBLE LTy L. BE USED AT | 0 GEMERKIOR
INTERASTLONS, P

SUAD FOUNDATON DESKNTO ASSUMINS ALLOWADLE SDI BEARING PRESTURE DF 1500 LOLLSVILLE, KY 40222
P SLAD FOLDATIOHS QUG DN CLAY SOLS SHLL Have & : R
PLASTIENY N . @ MEHCY SHALL, FIELD VERIFY CONDIIGHR BEFURE

FLAGEHENT OF BOMeRETE,

B0 NOT USE CHLORAIE CONTANMG ADMINTURES, READY LAX COMCRETE JareLERS. TO
BE Mwm CERTIFIED. HOT WEAJHER CONCRETE TO COMPLY WiIH ACI J05R.
ADDMONAL WATER SHAL 8% ADOED TO CONCRETE AT THE JO@ SITE.

L . CONCRETE TO OF HORMAL DENSITY WITH A MAXILIUM SLUMP OF 47 INCHES,
NEW GENERATOR FOUNDATICH MK ACGREQATE SIZE 3747,
RE: 2751

. ALL FROM WORK OFFSET TOLERAMCES. (FER A1 117) 70 AE CLASS A.

— MOUNTING HOLES, {2) PER SIDE, W/ 1/2°¢ SIWPSOM STRONG—IE STRONG—DOLT 2, . INSTALL EQUIPMENT ANGHORAGE PER MANUFACTURER™S WRITIEN RECUAIMENDATIONS.
STAINLESS SIEEL wmss JMCHORS, F/N: SIB2-E0B12655, W/ 3 7/8° EMBEOMENT. a b
CORTRACTER T DINATE EXACT LOCATION W/ MANUFACIURE'S GEMERATOR
il ey e COMIACT NFORMATON TO'BE
PRGW%D OV OYNER PRIOR 10 START OF CONSTRUGTIO
()

1 £\ TYPICAL GENERATOR FOUNDATION PLAN
N /sCcalE: NTE

WI0159

10011988

SITE #:
FA:

EXISTING CHIMNEY

WAUKESHA, W1 53188

500 RIVERVIEW AVENUE

DOWNTIOWN WAUEESHA

CONTRAGTOR T COBRINAIE
" & THH. COMCRETE SLAd
5 3/4° CHAWER ~ {5 REAAR # 18" EACH WaY OR
k8 (W2.1/W21, 3 GAUGE) WIRE MISH
s P PROPGSED CONDLITS £0 FT-LB OF INSTALLATION ToROUE
FOUMDATION (YR}
d,

0
TN OF ANCHOR BOLTS

s

ot

J.ﬁ 1

.

Hi gt

\
.
o

e

Sl it : 3
sl ; S8 HOLE f 6‘,10 e g\‘
COMPACTED SUBGRADE 'fnmg)51/
T T e

e e mm«
T T T DL

AT

£\ SECTION A-A 7 MOUNTING HOLE DETAIL
\E /SCALE: T8, (L /SCAE NS,

Referred on: 09/09/21

B e e s e ey ST T T
File Nuinber; 175-0-068 11




HOTE,
CONTRACTOR TO LABEL GFCI RECEPTACLES
INSIDE PROPCSED GENERATCR ENCLOSURE.

00

£\ RECEPTAGLE DETAIL

L/ staE nTs,

g&‘ﬂ" CONDUT FROM
\TOR

POWER ORCUITS J
—

o

r—— ——

/- PROPOSED ATS

——

(1) 17 CONDA
FROM_GEMERATOR
FOR START

CIRCUITS

18 COHOUT
M AQ PANEL
FOR

BATIERY
CHARGER & BLOCK
HEATER

%1'! QOHRLT
M ATS T0

MARM WRES

T /5CALE: RTS.

Referred on: 09/09/21

GENERATCR ALARM ID CHART

NAME DESCRIPTION

CF CRITICAL FAILURE

FLa FUEL LEAK OVERFRL

R CENERATOR RUMMING

'3 0¥ FULE
NAIOR FAULT

WF MIHOR FAULT
FL GEN FUEL LEAK TANK WHI/SLATE

FGTE: CONIRACIOA 10 LABEL WIRES W/ P—TOUGH OR SIWNLAR
5. QHLY, ABSOLUTELY NO PANDWIITICH LABELS

ALARN BEQUIREMENTS
AT&T REQUAED FOUR ALARMS CONFIRWMED WORKING:
NORMALLY CLOSED YOUT-FREE CONTACT FOR:
1. GEHERATOR RU
% SEiERATGR ey
e e
GENERATOR:
A CABLE = FOUR 2~PAIR DIRECT BURIAL
8. COLOR
1. GENERATOR RUN — ALARM PORT #14 (uRANz;: & WHITE)
2 GENERNTOR FAL — AARM FORT §15 {BLUE
LOW FUEL — ALARM PORT P32 O
4 FUEL LEAK = P32 W \0 HOARD
AUTOUSTIC TRANSFER. SHITCH {IF APPLICADLE)
A CABLE -
& Cotbn cooe
', COMMERCYU POWER FAL IF REQUIRED (HLUE WHITE}
cilion NSFER SiICH POSINON (BRUKH WHITE)
A CAOILE — CATSE
8. COLoR CobE

ol
1. PURTABLE GENERATOR RUHNING (ORANOE WHITE) (F REQUIRED)

& WHITE)
B0ARD (cﬁ:)m & WHITE)

FIHIBHED GRADE

8° WARNING TAPE
BURIED 12° BELOW GRADE

. COMPACTED BAGKFILL
(SUTABLE ON SUE MAIERIAL)

STABILIZED SAND
(3) 17 CONDUTS -~ 5\) 2" CONTROL GOADUIT
RO GENERATOR

TO EQUIP, SHELTER
FRON GENERATOR PAD

VERIFY WiTH LGCAL COOFS
HOTES;
1. SEPARATICN DIMENSION TO BE YERIFIEQ WITH LDCAL UTIUTY CO.
REQUIREMENTS,
PROVIDE PG COHDUIT BELOY GRADE EXCEPT AS NOTED DELDW,

. PROVIDE RS CONGUIT AND ELBONS AT STUB UP LOCATIONS
{LE. SERWCE POLE, BIS EQUIPWENT, ETH

. INSTALL UTILTY PULLEOXES FER NEC.
5. FOLLOW MINIMUM COVER REQUIRFMENTS FER NET TABLE 300-5

72\ UTILITY TRENCH DETAIL

[AENERAL DYNAMICS

Y quizz

WI0159

NOTE: PLEASE LEAVE AROUT B' OF CAISE FOR SERYICE LOOP AND GROGMING|

ALARM PIN-QUT
SCALE: N.TS,

File Number: 175-0-068

A\ M scalE: NTE

FA: 10511988

SITE #

WAUKESHA, WI 53188

B[ PromoT O pesaincnaot |

CHEGKEL BV

<~:g
s-'NL

’Hnu

Referred to: JU 1



EXSTING UTILTY
‘SEW\CE FROM

E)(ISFING METER AMD DISCONNECT OM S|
[RACK MOUNTED SEPARATELY OR AT HEI[R)
/ EXISTIHD 2004 SERYICE TO AT&T

[*———— EXISTHG 1080 CENTER
30 PQLE, NAIN LUGS ONLY, BOAT ON BREAKERS

WE\EENC? MNERA\'DR

SET (€G]
i FUleHEU A‘r&'r

orars toa
{— PROPOSEG CAMLOCK

ONE LNE DIAGRAM NHOTES:
(T} CONTRACTOR SHMLL FURNISH AND INSTALL

COHDUITS AND POWER CON
INDICATED FROM GEMERATDR TO FONER CABDINET.

(Z) CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVICE AMD MSTALL FEEDS
FHOM_FONER ChaINET ERATOR
mnmv t:HARlER AND BLOCK HEATER AS

(3) AUTCHATIC TRAHSFER SWITCH (ATS) W/ CAWLOGK,
FURMSHED GY CUSTOWER AND INSTALLEQ 8r
CONTRAGTOR. ATS 15 120/240¥, 3 POSITION,

2004, NEMA 3R WITH SINGLE Pi4sSE SENSHO.

NTCHAYIC ENGINE STARTING, WL LISTED 1008,

(3 DD HOT EBOND GENERATOR HEUTRAL 10 GROUND
GR GENZRATOR FRAME, GENERATOR NELTRAL IS
BONDED T0 SERVICE ENTRAHCE HEUTRAL. BOND
VIA SOLIDLY GROUNDED ATE (QPEN TRANSITION,
FLOATIHG HEUTRAL AT GEMERATOR)

[ EXISTHG GENERATOR FLAHGED IMLET TO OE REMOWED

EXISTIHG UHIVERSAL FOWER CeBINET (URe) (1)

PANELGOARD LOP*,

CABLE AND CONDUIT SCHEDULE

™

CANDUIT
WIRES GROUND| SEE

FUNCTION

SERYICE PROWDER PROPOSED ATS

e JH]

POWER FEED

FROPOSED_ATS GEMERATOR

@ Fe (0 he] o

START CIRCUIT

PROPUSED ATS

3} /e s

POWER FEED

PROPOSED ATS  [EXISTING CIRGUIT PAHEL

2
(S FOY TS

POWER FEED

EXISTING CIREUTT PANEL| GEHERATOR

(s} A1z (2) #12

20 AMP GIRCUIT FOR GEWETATOR ELOCK HEATER,
BATTETY HEATER & BATIERY CHAR(

PROPOSED ATS ERISTING ALARM.

4-paR 24 awo | WA

M CABLES FROM ATS. PROVIDE 24° OF SLAGK CARLE.
HML PUNCH DOwH IS BY AT&T TECH. LABEL ALL WIRES

GENERATOR EXISIING ALARW

MIEIEIESESE

Z~PAIR 24 AoG| H/A

ALARM LE! OF SLACI
FIRAL PUKCH DOWN I3 BY AT&T TECH. LABEL ALL Vm‘lES

CABLES FROM ATS. PROVMIDE 24°

-4 ONE LINE DIAGRAM

HoTeS:
NEW GENSET PROVOED BY ATAT AND \NSTN.LED BY CONTRACTOR. T IS THE RESPﬂNSIBI.IT\’
OF THE CONTRACTOR TO PURNISH AND |l MATERIALS, CCMPONENTS,
ARE HOT FROVIDED BY AT&Y, GENSET MINIJFACTUREH OR EQUIPMENT MA.NI.FM:WRER ANDTO
FURNISH A COWMPLETE AND OFERA]

. TE MEW UWDER GROUND PCWER, CONTROL, ANG INDICATION CONDURS FRON GENSET TQ
EJ(!ST\NG AT&T CQUIFMENT CABIMETS.

. MAIRTAIN ALL CLEARANCES AS RECUIRED BY THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL (RDE.
. PROVIDE AND INSTALL T#O GROUND RODS WITH INSPECTIOH SLEEVES (OHE AT [ACH END OF
GENSET FRAME USTHG AN APPROVEQ TWO HOLE CONNECTDR, BOND GROUMD RoD T
EST SITE GURIED GROUNDING SYSTEW AING. PROVDE INSPECTION SLEEVE AT
EDNNEO‘"GN FOINT. SEE WMSPECTION SUEEVE DETAILS.

BOND METALLIC COHDUITE 10 BURIED GROUKD RING (SYSTEM) AS THEY CROSS USING PIPE
CLAMP, DO NOF EXOTHERMICALLY WELD TO CONDUIT.

. BOND AL EXTERIOR GONOUITS, PIPES AHG CYUNDRICAL METALLIC OBJECTS WITH A
PENNUNIOA OF SERIFS CLAW, BLACKBURN GUV SERIES CLAWP OR A HURNDY GAR 39D08U
SERIES CLAMP QKLY, NO SUBSTITUTES ACGEPTED.

. BOND FERCE POST T GROUND RING (WHERE APPLICABLE) USING AN EXCTHERMIC WELD.

[——— GEMERATOR

2 HOLE EOLTED LG OH FLAMGE

2 THHED ECW IN 1/2° FLEX
TG 12" BELOW GRAGE

“FINISHED GRADE

EXISING GROUND RING

/= GENERATOR GROUND DETAIL

K 1/sealE NTS,

CROUNDING NOTES

DOHD T EXISTHG
GROUND RING (T7P)

J7 THNED ECW IN 1/2° FLEX BOND
T CEHERATOR FRAME W/ 2 HOLE
BOLTED LG OH FLANGE

3747 X B COPPER GROUND
ROD TO BE WSTALLED WHEN
DISTANCE TO EXISTIRG GROUHD
HMG EXCEERS 25",

RE: 4/E-2

£\ TYPICAL GROUNDING PLAN

HEW ATAT DOKH OEHERATOR —

N PROPOSE

EXISTING DONPDUND J
NO RIHG

GROLI

-

EXISTIHG EQUIPHENT GROUND RING

) %
N /eCALE NTS. r 6 WIOE MELALLIC MTEL

WARNING/LOCATOR TWPE AT 12" DEFTH

E!OTIEENIC

GROUND RiNQ 2
CoertR g SoLiD, THNED
(FROM GENERATOR)

GROUND: ROD (0
/4 ' —0" LONG (M)
HOIE,
. GROUND ROD SHALL BE DRVEN WERTICALLY,
HOT TO €XCEED 45 DEGREES FROM THE VERTICAL

£\ GROUND ROD DETAIL {iF REQUIRED)

\& 7 SCALE: NTS.

Referred on: 09/09/21

File Number: 176-0-068

& /sCALE: N.TS.

ﬁeferred to: U

é B+T GRP

WI159

10011988

SITE #:
FA:

DOWNTOWN WAUKESHA

500 RIVERVIEW AVENUE

WALKESHA, Wl 53138




SD030 |

2.2L | 30 kW

INDUSTRIAL DIESEL GENERATOR SET

EPA Certlfied Stationary Emergency

GENERAC

INDUSTRIAL

FALAMALEYY

CONFIGURABLE OPTIONS
ENGINE SYSTEM GCIRCUIT BREAKER OPTIONS CONTROL SYSTEM
O Oll Heater © Main Line Gircuit Breaker O NFPA 110 Compliant 21-Light Remote Annunciator

O Critical Silancer (Open Set Only)
O Radiator Stone Guard
O Level 1 Fan and Belt Guards (Enclosed Units Oniy)

FUEL SYSTEM
O NPT Fexible Fuel Lina

ELECTRIGAL SYSTEM

O 10A UL Uisted Battery Charger
O Battery Warmer
ALTERNATOR SYSTEM

O Alternator Upsizing

& Anti-Condensation Heater

< Tropical Coating

O Permanent Magnet Excitation

GENERATOR SET

C Extended Factory Testing
© B Position L.oad Center
O Pad Vibration Isolation

ENGINEERED OPTIONS

© 2nd Main Line Circult Breaker
© Shunt Trip and Auxliary Gontact
C Elecfronic Trip Breakars

ENCLOSURE

Weather Protected Enclosure

Level 1 Sound Attenuation

Level 2 Sound Attenuation

Level 2 Sound Attenuation with Motorized Dampers
Steel Enclosure

Aluminum Enclosure

Up to 260 MPH Wind Load Rating (Contact Factory
for Availability)

AG/DC Enclosure Lighting Kit

Door Open Alarm Switch

Enclosure Heater

Damper Alarm Contacts

OO0 Q0QCoCoOo

O C OO0

WARRANTY (Standby Gensets Only)

2 Year Extended Limited Warranty
© 5 Year Limited Warranty

C 5 Year Extended Limited Warranty
C 7 Year Extended Limited Warranty
O 10 Year Extended Limited Warranty

O

Remote Relay Assembly (8 or 16)

Oil Temperature Indication and Alarm

Remote E-Stop (Break Glass-Type, Surface Mount)
Remote E-Stop (Red Mushroom-Type,

Surface Mount)

Remote E-Stop (Red Mushroom-Type, Flush Mount)
100 dB Alarm Hom

Ground Fault Annunciation

120V GFCl and 240V Qutiets

Remote Communication - Modem

10A Engine Run Retay

O 000

00000

FUEL TANKS (Size On Last Page)

8in {203.2 mm) Fill Extension

13 in (830.2 mm) Fill Extension

19 in (482.6 mm) Fill Extension
Qverfill Protection Valve

5 Gallen Spill Box Return Hose

& Gallon Spill Box

Tank Risers

Fuel Level Switch and Alarm

12" Veni System

Fire Rated Stainless Steel Fuel Hose

CocCOO00CO0C00

ENGINE SYSTEM

O Coolant Heater Isolation Ball Valves
© Fuid Containment Pan

CONTROL SYSTEM

O Spars Inpuls (x4) / Qutputs (x4)
O Battery Disconnect Switch

Referred on: 09/09/21

ALTERNATOR SYSTEM

O 3rd Breaker System

GENERATOR SET

O Special Testing

File Number: 176-0-068

FUEL TANKS

O UL2085 Tank

O Stainless Steel Tanks
O Special Fuel Tanks
O Vent Extensions

Referred to: JU 14

-
LLl
Ll
€I
(%]
|2
Ll
o
L%



D030 | 2.2L |

30 kW

INDUSTRIAL DIESEL GENERATOR SET

EPA Certified Staticnary Emergency

APPLIGATION AND ENGINEERING DATA

GENERAC' | nDusTRIAL

AR R R

ENGINE SPECIFICATIONS
General Cooling System
Make Perkins Cooling System Type Giosed Recovery
EPA Emissions Compliance Stationary Fmergency Water Pump Type Pre-Lubed, Self Sealing
EPA Emissions Reference See Fmission Data Sheat Fan Type Pushet
Gylinder # 4 Fan Speed - RPM 1,980
Type In-Line Fan Diamater - in {mm} 18 (457)
Displacement - in® (L) 135 (2.22)
Bore - in (mm) 33 (84) Fuel System
Streke - in {mmn) 3.9 (100) Fusl Type Ultra Low Sulfur Diesel Fugl #2
Gompression Ratio 23.5:1 Fual Spacifications ASTM
{ntake Air Method Turbochargad Fual Filtsting (Microns) 5
Gylinder Head Cast lron Fuel Inject Pump Distribution Injection Purmp
Piston Typa Aluminum Fugl Pump Type Engine Driven Gear
Grankshait Type Forged Stesl Injactor Type Mechanical

. . Fual Supply Line - In (mm) 031 (7.9} D
Engine Governing Fusl Retura Line - in (mim) 0.2 (4.8) D
Governor Efectronic Isechronous
Frequency Regulation (Staady State) =0.5% Engine Electrical System

L System Voltage 12VDG
Lubrication System Battery Charger Alternator Standard
il Pump Type Gear Batiery Size See Battery Index 0161970SBY
Qit Filter Type Full-Flow Battery Voltage 12 VDG
Crankease Capacty - gt (L) 11.2 (10.6) Ground Polarity Nagative
ALTERNATOR SPECIFICATIONS
Standard Model KOO35124Y21 Standard Excitation Synchronous Brushless
Poles 4 Bearings Single Sealed
Field Type Revolving Coupling Direst via Flexible Dise
Insutation Class - Rotor H Load Capacity - Standty 100%
Insulation Class - Stator H Prototype Short Circuit Test Yes
Total Harmonic Distortion <5% (3-Phase Only) Vollage Regulator Type Digital
Telephong Interference Factor (TIF) <50 Number of Sansed Phases Al

Regulation Accuracy (Steady State) +0.25%

Referred on: 09/09/21

File Number: 176-0-068

'—
[T
T}
T
723
O
-
o
o

Referred to: JU 15



SD030 | 22L | 30kw GENERAC’ | INDUSTRIAL
INDUSTRIAL DIESEL. GENERATOR SET ot SR
EPA Certitied Staticnary Emergency
OPERATING DATA
POWER RATINGS
Standby
Single-Phase 120/240 VAG @1.0pf 30 kW Amps: 125
Three-Phase 120/208 VAC @0.8pf 30 kw Amps: 104
Three-Phase 120/240 VAG @0.8pf 30 kW Amps: 90
Three-Phase 277/480 VAC @0.8pf 30 kW Amps: 45
Three-Phase 346/500 VAC &0,8pf 30 kW Amps; 35
MOTOR STARTING CAPABILITIES (skVA)
SkVA vs. Voltage Dip ,=
120/240VAC 1€ 30% 277/480VAC 3@ 30% 208/240VAC 3@  30% ’
ADGI5044NZ1 20 K0o35124y21 61 KO035124Y21 48 '
A0040044N21 24 KOo40124v21 78 K0040124Y21 58
A0050044N21 31 KOU501 2421 98 K00B0124Y21 75
FUEL GCONSUMPTION RATES*
Diesel - gph (Lph)
Fuel Pump Lift- ft (m}) Pargent Load Standby
3 25% 1.0(3.7
50% 1.4 (8.2)
Totai Fuel Pump Flow (Gombustion -+ Return} - gph (L.ph) 75% 2.0{(7.5)
16.6 (83) 100% 2.5 (10.5)
* Fuel suppiy instaliation must accommodate fuel
consumption rates at 100% load,
GOOLING
Standby
Goolant Fiow gpm {Lpnt) 14.9 (56.2)
Coolant Systam Capacity gal {L) 2.5 (9.5)
Heat Rejection to Goolant BTU/Rr (kW) 128,638 (136)
inlet Air gfin {mifhi) 2,800 (4,757}
Maximum Qperating Ambient Temperature °F {°C} 122 [60)
Maximum Operating Ambient Temperature (Before Derate) See Bulletin No. 0198280850
Maximum Additional Radiator Backpressure in Ho0 (kPa) 0.5(012)
COMBUSTION AfR REQUIREMENTS
Standby
Flow at Rated Powsr - ofm {m%imin} 88 (2.5)
ENGINE EXHAUST
Standby Standby
Rated Engine Speec RPM 1,800 Exhaust Fow (Rated Output) cfm (m?/min} 2966 (8.4)
Harsepower at Rated KW** hp 49 Max, Allowable Backpressure (Post Turbochargar)  inHg (kPa) 1.5(5.1)
Piston Speed ft/min {m/min) 1,181 {360) Exhaust Temperature (Rated Outpui) F {(°C) 892 (478)
BMEP pst (ikPa} 159 (1,096)

** Refar to "Emissions Data Sheat” for maximum bHP for EPA and SCAQMD permitting purposes.

—
Lz
(22 ]
e
(7]
[ )
LLi
0.
vl

Daration — Operational characteristics consider maximum ambient conditions. Derate factors may apply under atypical site conditions.

Please contact a Generac Power Systems Industrial Dealer for additional details, All parformance ratings in accordance with (SC3046, BS5514, 1508528, and DING271 standards.
Standby - See Buktetin C187500553

Prime - Seg Bulletin 0187510588

Referred on: 09/09/21 File Number: 176-0-068 Referred to: JU 16



SD030 | 2.2L | 30kw
INDUSTRIAL DIESEL GENERATOR SET
EPA Cartified Stationary Emergency

DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS*

GENERAC

INDUSTRIAL

PTG

OPEN SET
Run Usable .
Time  Capacity LW xH - i (mim) ‘I’gz‘ﬁ)
-Hows - Gal (L)
, No Tank . 76.0 {1,930) x 37.4 (950) x 44.8 (1,138) 1,456 - 1,641 (661 - 745)
lf - 0 f_qu 19 54(204)  76.0(1,930)x37.4 ©50)x 57.8 (1,468)  1,936-2,121 (879 - 963)
47 132(500)  76.0 (1,930)% 37.4 (950)x 69.8 (1,773) 2,166 - 2,351 (983 - 1,067)
87 190(719)  76.0 (1930)x 37.4 (830) x 79.3 2,014) 2,383 - 2,565 {1,081 - 1,185)
75 211{789) 76,0 (1,930)x 37.4 {850) x 81.8 {2,078} 2,375 - 2,560 {1,078 - 1,162)
107 300(1,136)  92.9 (2,360 x 37.4 {850) x 85.3 2,167} 2,438 -2,623 (1,106 - 1,190)
- WEATHER PROTECTED ENCLOSURE
5 g R Usable Weight - s {kg)
s E % | Timg  Capacily Lx W H «in {mm) Enclosure Only
= - -Hous - Gal{l) Steel | Aluminum
N — . No Tank - 84.5 (2,409) x 38.0 (965) x 495 (1,258)
B 1l : olgl 19 54(204)  94.8(2,409)x 38.0 (965) x 62.5 (1,588)
47 132(500)  106.0 {2.,692)x 38.0{055)x84.0 (2,734} 372 | 241
67 190 (710)  94.8(2,400)x 38.0 (965) % 84.0 (2,134)  (169) | (109)
75 201{799)  76.0(1,930)x 38.0 (965) x 86.5 (2,198}
107 300 (1,136)  92.9 (2,360) x 38.0 (965) x 90.0 (2,287)
== LEVEL 1 SOUND ATTENUATED ENCLOSURE
= = ‘ Usable Weight - Ibs (kg
g 2l § R_USJLT: Capagity LxWxH-in {rm) Em?losure Ogly}
E g -Gal (L) Steel | Aluminum
N = = No Tank - 112.5 (2,857) x 38.0 (965) % 49.5 (1,258)
&~ d] 19 54 (204) 12,5 (2.857) x 38.0 (965) x 62.5 (1,588)
: 47 1320500)  112.5 (2,857)x 38.0 (965)x 74.5 (1,893) 505 | 338
67 190 (719)  112.5 (2,857) 0 38.0 (965) x 84.0 (2,134) (229} | (153
75 211(799)  112.5 (2,857) % 38.0 (965) X 86.5 (2,198)
107 300 (1,736)  112.5 (2,857) x 38.0 (955) x 90.0 (7,287)
J—WJT LEVEL 2 SOUND ATTENUATED ENCLOSURE
. Weight - bs (k
® ) R”ﬁ ime Gi?)ﬁli?y Lx WxH-in (mm) Endlosue O(nig)
= r10UFs .
) I - Gal (L) Steel | Aluminum
N . No Tank 94,3 2,400 x 38.0 (965) x 49.5 (1,259)
& Il afl ke 19 54(204) 948 {2,403 x 35.0 (965) x 62.5 (1 588)
' 47 132(500)  94.8 {2,408 x 38.0 (965)x74.5(1,893) 510 | 349
87 190 (719)  106.0 (2,692) x 38.0 (865) x 84.0 (2,134)  (231) | (155)
75 211 {(799) 948 (2,408 x 38.0 (965) x 86,5 (2,198)
107 300 (1,136)  94.8 {2,408} X 36.0 (965) X 90.0 (2,287)

* Al mgasuremants are approdmate and for estimalion purposes cily. Specification sharacleristics may change withoul notice, Pleass contact a Genere Power Systems Industrial Daaler for detailed installation drawings,

Generac Power Systems, inc. | P.0, Box 8 | Waukesha, Wl 53189

Pari No, 10000024842

P (262) Y FRRP LT PO FtES. . A s sstpie Mgl s APl pgsgroe witoutnoles. Referred to: JU

Rev1@710/ 192020

Lt
==
7]
T
[*13
o
3




Automatic Transfer Switch GENERAG' | inoUSTRIAL
200 Amps
Telecom Transfer Switch - TAS200

Model GD063103-120/240V, Two Pole, Single Phase

Model GD063113-120/240V, Two Pole, Single Phase with Gamlock Gompanent
Model G0063123-120/208V, Three Pole, Three Phase

Model G0063133-120/208V, Three Pole, Thrae Phase with Camlock Component

FEATURES Image uszd for llustratien puraoses ornly
CODES AND STANDARDS GONTROLLER INTERFAGE
Display
@ ETL Listed . 2..9 Inch Graphical .CD
LKA s Indicators

o & Standby Operating ndicator
NEC700, 701, 702 « Uty Avalzblo nlcaor
& Generator/Utility Switch Position Indicator
./ £ NEMA 250 ® Auto/Manual Status
h% * Normal Test and Fast Test Functions

& Return to Normal Button on HMI
* Resgt Button on HMI

STANDARD FEATURES * Exercising Indicator Alarm

* Flextbility for Multiple Application Instaliations Exercise Settings

* Nultiple Generator Support with Three Source Panel !

o LCD Display with Mimic Ciagram * Time of Day

* Gamlock Functionality for Mobile Generator Sources * Day of Week

* Stoel Construction ¢ Exercise Options

« NEMA 3R Enclosure with Hinged “Padlocking” Doors = With or without Load

« Stainless Steel Hardware - Dally._WeekIy. Bi-monthiy or Monthly

» Camlock "Quick Connect” Capabilly Di —‘_Duranon. 0-10 Hours

& Qpticnal Status View via Controller lagnoslic

© Three-position Test Mode: Fast Test, Auto and Normal Test * Digital I/0 Bits Status (via Modbus Qnty)

& L1008 Listed ¢ Voltage A/D Readings

& USB Port for Easy Updates and Data Collection Mimic Diagram

+ Programmable Relay Option w
e Transfer Switch Position L
* Utility Avallahle =

CONFIGURABLE OPTIONS » Standby Available .z

» Extendad Warrant ¢ Generator Source TS Pasition L

y ‘ =
# Three Phase Voltage Configurations USB Port S

& Easy Firmware Updates
¢ Download Historical Data

1o12

Referred on: 09/09/21 File Number: 176-0-068 Referred to: JU 18



Automatic Transfer Switch

GENERAC’

|
b
@

NDUSTRIAL
;

SR

200 Amps
Telecom Transfer Switch - TAS200
SETTINGS
SYSTEM SETTINGS CABINET SPECIFICATIONS
120/240 VAG Single Phase (Standard) Dimensions (WxDx H)|24in (609.6 mm) x 12 in (304.8 mm}x 48in (1,219.2 mm)
System Voltage/Phases 120/208 VAG Three Phase (Optional) Welght 210 ibs {85 kg)
1207240 VAG Three Phase (Optional) Construction Single Ghamber with Main Door, with 3-Point Latching
Utility Faif Monitor Systern with Padlockable Handles
Diop Ot Over Voltage 105 - 120% Mat-erial Steel
Under Voltage 50 - 07% Rating ETL Type/NEMA 3R
i Qver Voltage Drop OUt Setting 2% Finigh Powder Coat for Corrosion Resistance
Plckup Under Voltage Drop Out Sefing +2% Listing ETL-US - Automatic Transfer Switch
Under Frequancy 54 -53 Mz Hardware Stainless Steel
Over Frequency 51 - 66 Hz Mounting Options Wall or H-Frama
UNility Tnterrupt Delay 0 - 120 Seconds Installed Pre-wired Alarm Termina! Strip
Return to Utility Timer 0 - 30 Minutes
Transfer Inphase or Time Delay Neutral: CAMLOCK COMPONENT
0.0 - 120.0 Seconds in 1 Second Increments
Generator Load Accept Shipped Lcose for Multiple Installation Options
Voltage 85 - 95% of Nominal Dimensions (WxD x H)[9 In (228.8 mm) x 9.4 in (238.8 mm} x 24 in (609.6 mm)
Frequency 51-57Hz Rating 200A
Generator Gonnections
ENGINE SETTINGS Single Phase Black L1, Rec 1.2, White-Neutral, Green-Ground
Three Phase Black L1, Red L2, Blue L3, White-Neutral, Green-Ground
Enging Warm-up Time 0 - 30 Minutes Lises 4 GH E1016 Male Connectors
Enging Minimum Run Timer |5 - 30 Minutes Mating Connector - GH E1016 Female
Enging Gooldown Timer 0 - 30 Minutes
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS

120/240 Single Phase, 200A

Voltage/Phase/Amps

1207208 Three Phase, 200A

120/240 Three Phase, 2004

Utility Breaker

Eaton 200A

Gontinuous Rating (Max) Amp

Generator Breaker Eaten 200A
Maximum RMS Symmaetricai

Fauit Current - Amps 25k IG Rated
Protective Device 200

Input to Generator

330 MCM - #6 AWG

Output to Site 350 MCM - #86 AWG
Generator Annunciator Deutsch DTM04-12PA-L0O12
Gannector

Generator Run Alarm

Generator Fail - Shutdown Alarm

Alarm Terminal Board

Generator Fail - Non-shutdown Alarm

Low Fuel Alarm

Generator Theft Alarm

AG Utility Fail Alarm

* Al measurements arz approximate and for estimation purposes enly. Specificallon chiaracteristles may change withaut natice. Please confact a Generac Power Systems Industrial Dealer for dotailed instalfation drawings.

"
=
=
LLl
v
oz .
o
=
[—B
n-.

Generac Power Systems, Inc. | P.0. Box8 | Waukesk:a, W1 53189
P: (262) 544-4811 ©2020 Generac Power S ?ems. Inc. All rights reservad, All spacifications are sublect to change without notice.
6970@’ hé&gﬁ Referred to: JU

Referred on:

21

Part No. AD000384980

File Number: 1

Rev. A_04/17/2020
19



@mﬂwgﬁéuﬂ

s | Wd §5'6V:L0 LZ0Z 8¢ ﬁgﬁ.ﬂ%m - wmmm 87 ioquisydag

_, . __M_%uﬂ@faé% H@g
At
PIEAMOH -TId

TS - 010 ¢

UJuBH-60
DETEUOIN -8 |
TIeiio am% §N§.ﬁ |

B3

E.ﬁun B

SO - €0

o

OBty - o0 |

ey

£ | IN3sgY Nivisay |

w - S100S38 ONLIOA



SO ~I O R W R =

SIXTH AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT
WITH NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC.

WHEREAS, Waukesha County owns a radio tower (the “Tower”) located at 500 Riverview
Avenue, City of Waukesha, Waukesha County, State of Wisconsin (the "Site"); and

WHEREAS, New Cingular Wireless PSC, LLC, currently leases the Tower and ground space at the
Site for operation of a cellular communications facility pursuant to that certain Tower and
Ground Space Lease Agreement dated December 1, 1998, as amended (the “Lease”); and

WHEREAS, New Cingular Wireless PSC, LLC desires to install a redundant emergency power
source and update aged equipment at the Site and to modify the footprint of the ground space
leased at the Site; and

WHEREAS, the County is willing to permit the upgrades, and otherwise amend the Lease
with New Cingular Wireless PSC, LLC without requiring an increase in rent; and

WHEREAS, it is therefore necessary and desirable for the parties to execute an amendment
to the Lease to formalize their agreement.

THE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF WAUKESHA ORDAINS thatan
amendment to the Lease, substantially in the form attached hereto, for the Sixth
Amendment to Tower and Ground Space Lease between the County and New Cingular
Wireless PSC, LLC for use of the Tower and surrounding lands, is hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that the Director of Emergency Preparedness or his designee is
authorized to finalize and execute the Sixth Amendment to Tower and Ground Space Lease
and any other documents necessary to effectuate the intent thereof.

| Referred on: 09/09/21 File Number: 176-0-068 | Referred to: JU




	Enrolled Ordinance
	County Executive Approval
	Lease
	Floor Vote

